for the year ended December 31, 2004. The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income of Natural Gas has been included as required by the rules of the
Securities and Exchange Commission and is provided for comparison purposes only.

   The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income of Natural Gas should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Natural Gas
and SCS and the related notes thereto. The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income of Natural Gas is based upon assumptions and includes
adjustments as explained in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, and the actual recording of the transactions could differ. The
unaudited pro forma combined statement of income of Natural Gas is not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred had the
acquisition been effective on and as of the date indicated and should not be viewed as indicative of operations in the future.

F-56

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2004
(all amounts in thousands, except per-share data)

  NGS  SCS  Pro Forma  Combined
  Historical  Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

REVENUE:
 Sales  $ 3,593  $ 21,018  $ —  $ 24,611
 Service and maintenance income   1,874   311   —   2,185
 Rental income   10,491   95   —   10,586

  Total revenue   15,958   21,424   —   37,382
OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES:
 Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation shown separately below  2,556   16,037   —   18,593

 Cost of service, exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below   1,357   135   —   1,492

Cost of rental, exclusive of depreciation shown separately

below   3,038   —   —   3,038
 Selling expense   875   109   —   984
 General and administrative expense   1,777   2,107   —   3,884
 Depreciation and amortization   2,444   328   299 (a)   3,071

  Total operating costs and expenses   12,047   18,716   299   31,062

OPERATING INCOME   3,911   2,708   (299)   6,320
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest income   —   23   —   23
 Interest expense   (838)   (116)   (620)(b)   (1,574)
 Other income   1,441   71   —   1,512

  Total other income (expense)   603   (22)   (620)   (39)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   4,514   2,686   (919)   6,281
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,140   —   940 (c)   2,080

NET INCOME   3,374   2,686   (1,859)   4,201
PREFERRED DIVIDENDS   53   —   —   53

INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS  $ 3,321  $ 2,686  $ (1,859)  $ 4,148

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.59  $ 26.86   $ 0.67
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.52  $ 26.86   $ 0.59
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding
 Basic   5,591   100   610 (d)   6,201
 Diluted   6,383   100   610 (d)   6,993

(a) To record a year’s amortization of intangible assets acquired from SCS based on estimated values and useful lives.

(b) To record a year’s interest expense on amounts borrowed to finance the purchase of SCS.

(c) To record income tax effect of acquisition of SCS, which was an S-Corporation until the acquisition, and these pro-forma adjustments.